
GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE 

JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL 

SHASTRI PARK, DELHI – 110053 

PH. 011-22184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455 

No. F.S (63) /H&FW/JPCH/2025-26 
Dated: 

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items 

23- 2lG 

Subject: -Procurement of Consumables/reagents for CPAP machine- Fischer & paykel 

machine on proprietary basis for Peads department. 

Make: Manufactured by Fischer & paykel on proprietary basis for department of Peads at Jag Pravesh 

Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, inviting comments thereon. 

This hospital is in process of reagents of bubble coap model-Fischer & paykel on proprietary basis for 

department of pediatrics at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospitai Shastri Park, Deihi-110053 from Fischer & 

paykel through M/s Pioneer associates. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables 

submitted by M/s Pioneer associates is attached for information to submit objections, comments if 

any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the 

office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Clhandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053 

through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that 

any other vendor/manufacturer have no comments to offer and case wil be decided on merit. 

This is issued with the prior apprcv2 cf the Medical Superintendent. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed 

procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

DR. MOGH GUPTA 
PURCHASE OFFPCER 



cef: QT/2025-26/27 

To, 
The Medical Superintendent, 
Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 
Shastri Park, Shahdara, 

Delhi-110053 

Kind Attention : NICU Department 

S.no. 
1 

2 
3. 

4 
5. 

Sub :- Quotation for Bubble CPAP Consumables, Make - Fisher & Paykel 

Product Name 
Bubble CPAP Circuit 
Bubble CPAP Nasal Masks 

pIONE 

Infant Bonnets 
Nasal Tubing (50mm) 
Nasal Tubing (70mm) 

Terms and conditions: -
GST No. : 07AAQFP0200P1Z2 
GST extra as applicable 
Validity till 31t of March 2026 

Thanking you, 
Yours truly, 
FoRioñee Associates 

Dmsp 

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Pa, Delhi-110053 

Auth.csignặtóry 

Diary No.k 
Date...sa 

Pack Size 
Pack of 10 
Pack of 1O 
Pack of 5 
Pack of 5 
Pack of 5 

Item Code 
BC161 
BC802 
BC309 
BC190 
BC191 

B 
PIONEER ASSOCIATES 

Pioneer Associates 

Date : 28.07.2025 

Amount 
(excl. tax) 

We hereby undertake that the rate quoted is lowest in India and not supplying below these price to any other Hospital with the same specification and in same financial year. 

73885.35 
13582.80 

9084.08 
10019.63 
10019.63 

204. llnd Floor, Vardhman Plaza, O & P Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095 M. 9350862113, Ph.: 011-44750258 E-mail: pioneerassociates999@gmail.com 
GSTIN : 07AAQFPO200P1Z2 



1. 

Ref: F&P/AL/2025-26/030 
Date: 30.04.2025. 

2 

To, 
THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, 
JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL, 
Shastri Park, Shahdara, 
New Delhi-110053. 

Dear Sir, 

|FISHER & PAYKEL PART 
CODES 

General Letter of Authorisation - Pioneer Associates, Delhi. 

BC161-10 

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited ("F&P Healthcare"), with registered office 
at Third Floor, Unit Nos. 302-B &303, Brigade Opus, No.70/401, Kodigehalli Gate, Hebbal, Bangalore 560064, Karnataka, India, is an affiliate of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited, a 
manufacturer of medical devices with registered office at 15 Maurice Paykel Place, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand, and direct importer India of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare products. 

BC190/191/192 

F&P Healthcare confirms Pioneer Associates ("Dealer") with principle place of business at No: 204, Ind Floor, Vadhman Plaza, 0&P Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095, India is an authorised dealer of the following Fisher & Paykel Healthcare products ("Products") in India (the "Territory"): Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital, Delhi. 

BC300/303/306/309 
BC800/801/802/803 
BC402 

BC3020/3520/ 4030/4540 
/5040/5550/5560/6060/6 
070/6570 
BC325/328/331 

BC351,353,355,357 
OJR410/0JR412/0JR414/ 
OJR416/ OJR418 
900PT561 

DESCRIPTION 

Fisher& Paykel o 
HEALTHCARE 

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited 
CIN: U51507KA2008FTC047061 

Third Floor, Unit Nos.302-B & 303, Brigade Opus 
No.70/401, Kodigehalli Gate, 

Hebbal, Bangalore North Taluk 
Bangalore-560092 

Karnataka State, India 
Telephone: +91-80-23096400 

Website: www.fphcare.com 

Bubble CPAP, F&P Midline, incl 
MR290 chamber, circuit & bubbler 

Infant Nasal Mask 

Gas Supply Line 
Nasal Prongs 

Midline nasal tubing Flexi Trunk 
Infant Bonnet 

Chin Strap 

Head Gear Midline 

OptiflowH Junior2 Cannulas 

Heated Breathing Tube (circuit) + MR290, AirSpiral, for AIRVO 2 (Box 10) 

WARRANTY 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

So 
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03 February 2025 

Proprietary Article Certificate 

RD900AEU 

900RDO10 

900RD110 

RD1300-10 

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Ltd is an original equipment manufacturer (OEM). This letter is to certify 

that the items below are proprietary to Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited ("FPH"). 

RD800-EN 
RD803-10 
RD804-10 

RD805-10 
RD806-10 
RD807-10 
RD020-01 
BC161-10 
950N60 
950N61 
BC190-05 
BC191-05 
BC192-05 
BC3020-10 

BC3520-10 

BC4030-10 

BC4540-10 

BC5040-10 

BC5050-10 

BC5550-10 

BC5560-10 

Fisher&Paykel 

BC6060-10 

HEALTHOARE 

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited 
Stewart Building 

15 Maurice Paykel Place, East Tamaki 
PO Box 14 348, Panmure 

F&P NeopuffM T-piece Resuscitator 

Single Use T-piece Circuit - Classic 

Single Use T-piece Circuit- Humidified 

Single Use T-piece Circuit - Ergonomic 

Single Use Resuscitation Masks - Starter Kit 

Single Use Resuscitation Masks (XS) 
Single Use Resuscitation Masks (S) 
Single Use Resuscitation Masks (M) 
Single Use Resuscitation Masks (L) 

Infant Delivery Systems 

Single Use Resuscitation Masks (XL) 
Silicone Test Lung 

950 Neonatal CPAP Kit 
950 Neonatal Dual Heated CPAP Kit 

Nasal Tubing universal 50mm 

Auckland, New Zealand 

Telephone: +64 9 574 0100 
Facsimile: +64 9 574 0158 

Website: www.fphcare.com 

Nasal Tubing universal 70mm 
Nasal Tubing universal 10Omm 
Nasal prongs (3.0mm nare diameter! 

2.0mm septal width) 
Nasal prongs (3.5mm nare diameter / 2.Omm 

septal width) 
Nasal prongs (4.0mm nare diameter / 3.Omm 

septal width) 
Nasal prongs (4.5mm nare diameter / 4.0mm 

septal width) 
Nasal prongs (5.Omm nare diameter / 4.0mm 
septal width) 

Nasal prongs (5.Omm nare diameter / 5.0mm 
septal width) 

Nasal prongs (5.5mm nare diameter / 5.0mm 
septal width) 

Nasal prongs (5.5mm nare diameter /6.0mm septal width) 

Nasal prongs (6.Omm nare diameter /6.0Omm septal width) 
R ASSO 

OELH\ 


