



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPTT. OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL
SHASTRI PARK, DELHI - 110053
PH. 011-22184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455

No. F.5 (63)/H&FW/JPCH/2025-26

873

Dated: 23-1-26

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for CPAP machine – Fischer & paykel machine on proprietary basis for Peds department.

Make: Manufactured by Fischer & paykel on proprietary basis for department of Peds at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, inviting comments thereon.

This hospital is in process of reagents of bubble cpap model – Fischer & paykel on proprietary basis for department of pediatrics at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Deihi-110053 from Fischer & paykel through M/s Pioneer associates. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Pioneer associates is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor/manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit.

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical Superintendent.


DR. V. G. GUPTA
PURCHASE OFFICER



Ref : QT/2025-26/27

DMS &

129/1
Date : 28.07.2025

To,
The Medical Superintendent,
Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital
Shastri Park, Shahdara,
Delhi-110053

Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital
Shastri Park, Delhi-110053
Diary No.....8686
Date.....28/7/25

Kind Attention : NICU Department

Sub :- Quotation for Bubble CPAP Consumables, Make - Fisher & Paykel

S.no.	Product Name	Pack Size	Item Code	Amount (excl. tax)
1.	Bubble CPAP Circuit	Pack of 10	BC161	73885.35
2.	Bubble CPAP Nasal Masks	Pack of 10	BC802	13582.80
3.	Infant Bonnets	Pack of 5	BC309	9084.08
4.	Nasal Tubing (50mm)	Pack of 5	BC190	10019.63
5.	Nasal Tubing (70mm)	Pack of 5	BC191	10019.63

We hereby undertake that the rate quoted is lowest in India and not supplying below these price to any other Hospital with the same specification and in same financial year.

Terms and conditions: -

- GST No. : 07AAQFP0200P1Z2
- GST extra as applicable
- Validity till 31st of March 2026

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Pioneer Associates



Auth. Signatory

Pioneer Associates

204, 11nd Floor, Vardhman Plaza, O & P Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095
M. 9350862113, Ph.: 011-44750258 E-mail: pioneerassociates999@gmail.com

GSTIN : 07AAQFP0200P1Z2

Fisher&Paykel

HEALTHCARE

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited

CIN: U51507KA2008FTC047061

Third Floor, Unit Nos.302-B & 303, Brigade Opus

No.70/401, Kodigehalli Gate,

Hebbal, Bangalore North Taluk

Bangalore-560092

Karnataka State, India

Telephone: +91-80-23096400

Website: www.fphcare.com

Ref: F&P/AL/2025-26/030

Date: 30.04.2025.

To,

THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT,
JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL,
Shastri Park, Shahdara,
New Delhi-110053.

Dear Sir,

General Letter of Authorisation – Pioneer Associates, Delhi.

1. Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited ("F&P Healthcare"), with registered office at Third Floor, Unit Nos. 302-B & 303, Brigade Opus, No.70/401, Kodigehalli Gate, Hebbal, Bangalore 560064, Karnataka, India, is an affiliate of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited, a manufacturer of medical devices with registered office at 15 Maurice Paykel Place, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand, and direct importer in India of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare products.
2. F&P Healthcare confirms Pioneer Associates ("Dealer") with principle place of business at No: 204, 1st Floor, Vardhman Plaza, O&P Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095, India is an authorised dealer of the following Fisher & Paykel Healthcare products ("Products") in India (the "Territory"): Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital, Delhi.

FISHER & PAYKEL PART CODES	DESCRIPTION	WARRANTY
BC161-10	Bubble CPAP, F&P Midline, incl MR290 chamber, circuit & bubbler	Not Applicable
BC190/191/192	Midline nasal tubing Flexi Trunk	Not Applicable
BC300/303/306/309	Infant Bonnet	Not Applicable
BC800/801/802/803	Infant Nasal Mask	Not Applicable
BC402	Gas Supply Line	Not Applicable
BC3020/3520/ 4030/4540 /5040/5550/5560/6060/6070/6570	Nasal Prongs	Not Applicable
BC325/328/331	Head Gear Midline	Not Applicable
BC351,353,355,357	Chin Strap	Not Applicable
OJR410/OJR412/OJR414/ OJR416/ OJR418	Optiflow™ Junior2 Cannulas	Not Applicable
900PT561	Heated Breathing Tube (circuit) + MR290, AirSpiral™, for AIRVO 2 (Box 10)	Not Applicable

✓



Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited

Stewart Building

15 Maurice Paykel Place, East Tamaki

P O Box 14 348, Panmure

Auckland, New Zealand

Telephone: +64 9 574 0100

Fax: +64 9 574 0158

Website: www.fphcare.com

03 February 2025

Proprietary Article Certificate

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Ltd is an original equipment manufacturer (OEM). This letter is to certify that the items below are proprietary to Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited ("FPH").

RD900AEU	F&P Neopuff™ T-piece Resuscitator
900RD010	Single Use T-piece Circuit – Classic
900RD110	Single Use T-piece Circuit – Humidified
RD1300-10	Single Use T-piece Circuit – Ergonomic
RD800-EN	Single Use Resuscitation Masks – Starter Kit
RD803-10	Single Use Resuscitation Masks (XS)
RD804-10	Single Use Resuscitation Masks (S)
RD805-10	Single Use Resuscitation Masks (M)
RD806-10	Single Use Resuscitation Masks (L)
RD807-10	Single Use Resuscitation Masks (XL)
RD020-01	Silicone Test Lung
BC161-10	Infant Delivery Systems
950N60	950 Neonatal Dual Heated CPAP Kit
950N61	950 Neonatal CPAP Kit
BC190-05	Nasal Tubing universal 50mm
BC191-05	Nasal Tubing universal 70mm
BC192-05	Nasal Tubing universal 100mm
BC3020-10	Nasal prongs (3.0mm nare diameter / 2.0mm septal width)
BC3520-10	Nasal prongs (3.5mm nare diameter / 2.0mm septal width)
BC4030-10	Nasal prongs (4.0mm nare diameter / 3.0mm septal width)
BC4540-10	Nasal prongs (4.5mm nare diameter / 4.0mm septal width)
BC5040-10	Nasal prongs (5.0mm nare diameter / 4.0mm septal width)
BC5050-10	Nasal prongs (5.0mm nare diameter / 5.0mm septal width)
BC5550-10	Nasal prongs (5.5mm nare diameter / 5.0mm septal width)
BC5560-10	Nasal prongs (5.5mm nare diameter / 6.0mm septal width)
BC6060-10	Nasal prongs (6.0mm nare diameter / 6.0mm septal width)


